monroe convention center

BLOOMINGTON, INDIANA

Meeting Room Packages

Breakout Projection Package

Includes 3k lumen projector, screen, cart & all necessary cables
with Standard Tripod Screen

Bring Your Own Projector Package
Includes screen, cart & all necessary cables
with Standard Tripod Screen

Technical Assistance to Set Up Your Equipment
Priced per call with 30 minutes maximum; hourly rate applies
after first 30 minutes of assistance

Projection & Screens

3k Lumen Breakout Projector

7k Lumen Projector

Standard Tripod Screen

5.6’ x 10’ or 6’ x 10.66’ Monostand Screen
5.6’ x 10’ Frame Screen with Dress Kit
6.75’ x 12’ Frame Screen with Dress Kit

9’ x 16’ Frame Screen with Dress Kit

Video Equipment
55” Monitor with Stand

65” Monitor with Stand
Basic Video Switcher
Meeting Owl Pro

Wireless PowerPoint Remote

Audio Equipment
Standard Wired Microphone
Dynamic Vocal Wired Microphone
Podium Microphone
Wireless Microphone System
with Wireless Lavalier or Handheld Mic
with Wireless Countryman Headset Mic
12 Channel Analog Audio Mixer
14 Channel Analog Audio Mixer
Powered Speaker with Stand - For Groups of 0-50
Powered Speaker with Stand - For Groups of 50-100
Computer Audio Patch
Digital Audio Recorder

Lighting and Decor

LED Uplight

Battery Powered LED Uplight

9’-16’ Velour Drape per 10 panel (black / gray)
Acrylic Lectern

Digital Lectern

Computers
Laptop with Microsoft Office

$485

$165

$75

$325
$1000
$60
$190
$325
$400
$500

$400
$500
$450
$375

$45

$50
$75
$80

$140
$200
$60
$75
$70
$140
$55
$100

$50
$85
$145
$200
$650

§275

EVENT TECHNOLOGY PRICE GUIDE

Miscellaneous

Standard Paper Flipchart Kit with Stand and 2 Markers $60
Post-It Paper Flipchart Kit with Stand and 2 Markers $80
Whiteboard 4'x6’ with Stand and 2 Markers $95
AV Cart $40
Sign Easel A-Frame $25
25’ HDMI Cable $35
25’ Extension Cord $30
Powerstrip $25

Labor Rates (per person, per hour)

Setup / Strike $75
Camera Operator / Projectionist / Graphics Operator $100
Audio / Video / Lighting Engineer $100
Technical Director / Webcast Technician $125
Rigging Labor $125
Project Manager $150

*Four Hour Minimum is required for all labor.

Hours

Mon-Fri, 6am-6pm Regular Time
Mon-Fri, 6pm-12am Time and a Half
Mon-Fri, 12am - 6am & Holidays Double Time
Weekends Time and a Half

*Meal breaks are required. Technicians must have one 30-minute meal
break before the first eight hours of their shift is complete.

Please note:

e  Additional equipment is available in all the above categories.
Please contact your account representative for personalized
consultation and custom quote.

e Volume discounts are available for large conferences.

e  Tap Fee - For customers not using Markey’s for use of the facility
sound system, a $90 fee will be charged per room / per day. This
cost includes a 4 channel audio mixer.

e  Equipment rates reflect a daily charge.

e Basic equipment will be set one time each day at no charge.

e If equipment needs to be struck and reset the same day, it will be
subject to the above labor charges.

e Technical labor is only required on specialty set-ups and high-end
operation.

e Therenter is responsible for the equipment during the rental
duration. Any damage or loss to the equipment is the full
responsibility of the person(s) renting the equipment.

e  Cancellation of equipment or services with less than 36 hours
notice will result in a 50% charge of fees.

e  Cancellation of equipment or services after the scheduled meeting
has begun is subject to full price charge.

e Thereis a 8% service charge for all audiovisual equipment rental in
addition to all applicable taxes.

2024 Published Prices

MARKEY'S

CREATING DEFINING EXPERIENCES






