

Computers

Laptop with Microsoft Office

## **EVENT TECHNOLOGY PRICE GUIDE**

Mooting Poom Packages			
Meeting Room Packages Breakout Projection Package		Miscellaneous	
Includes 3k lumen projector, screen, cart & all necessary cables		Standard Paper Flipchart Kit with Stand and 2 Markers	\$60
with Standard Tripod Screen	\$485	Post-It Paper Flipchart Kit with Stand and 2 Markers	\$80
with Standard Hipod Screen	3403	Whiteboard 4'x6' with Stand and 2 Markers	\$95
Bring Your Own Projector Package		AV Cart	\$40
Includes screen, cart & all necessary cables		Sign Easel A-Frame	\$25
with Standard Tripod Screen	\$165	25' HDMI Cable	\$35
with Standard Hipod Screen	\$102	25' Extension Cord	\$30
Technical Assistance to Set Up Your Equipment	\$75	Powerstrip	\$25
Priced per call with 30 minutes maximum; hourly rate applies	٦/٥		7
after first 30 minutes of assistance		Labor Rates (per person, per hour)	
ditel first 50 militates of assistance		Setup / Strike	\$75
Projection & Screens		Camera Operator / Projectionist / Graphics Operator	\$100
	\$325	Audio / Video / Lighting Engineer	\$100
3k Lumen Breakout Projector	\$323 \$1000	Technical Director / Webcast Technician	\$125
7k Lumen Projector	•	Rigging Labor	\$125
Standard Tripod Screen 5.6' x 10' or 6' x 10.66' Monostand Screen	\$60 \$190	Project Manager	\$150
5.6' x 10' Frame Screen with Dress Kit		*Four Hour Minimum is required for all labor.	<b>7130</b>
6.75' x 12' Frame Screen with Dress Kit	\$325 \$400	rour rour minimum s required for an idoo.	
9' x 16' Frame Screen with Dress Kit	\$400	Hours	
9 x 16 Frame Screen with Dress Kit	\$500	Mon-Fri, 6am-6pm	Regular Time
Video Favinana		Mon-Fri, 6pm-12am	Time and a Half
<u>Video Equipment</u> 55" Monitor with Stand	\$400	Mon-Fri, 12am - 6am & Holidays	Double Time
	•	Weekends	Time and a Half
65" Monitor with Stand	\$500 \$450	*Meal breaks are required. Technicians must have one 30-minute meal	
Basic Video Switcher	\$450	break before the first eight hours of their shift is complete.	
Meeting Owl Pro Wireless PowerPoint Remote	\$375	break before the most eight hours of their sinters comple	
wireless PowerPoint Remote	\$45	Please note:	
Audio Equipment		- Tease Hotel	
Standard Wired Microphone	\$50	Additional equipment is available in all the above of the second se	categories.
Dynamic Vocal Wired Microphone	\$30 \$75	Please contact your account representative for personalized	
Podium Microphone	\$80	consultation and custom quote.	
Wireless Microphone System	700	<ul> <li>Volume discounts are available for large conferences.</li> </ul>	
with Wireless Lavalier or Handheld Mic	\$140	Tap Fee - For customers not using Markey's for use of the facility	
with Wireless Countryman Headset Mic	\$200	sound system, a \$90 fee will be charged per room / per day. This	
12 Channel Analog Audio Mixer	\$60	cost includes a 4 channel audio mixer.	
14 Channel Analog Audio Mixer	\$75	Equipment rates reflect a daily charge.	
Powered Speaker with Stand - For Groups of 0-50	\$70	Basic equipment will be set one time each day at no charge.	
Powered Speaker with Stand - For Groups of 50-100	\$140	<ul> <li>If equipment needs to be struck and reset the same day, it will be</li> </ul>	
Computer Audio Patch	\$55	subject to the above labor charges.	
Digital Audio Recorder	\$100	Technical labor is only required on specialty set-ups and high-end	
Digital Addio Necoldel	\$100	operation.	
Lighting and Decor		The renter is responsible for the equipment during the rental	
LED Uplight	\$50	duration. Any damage or loss to the equipment is the full	
Battery Powered LED Uplight	\$85	responsibility of the person(s) renting the equipment.	
9'-16' Velour Drape per 10' panel (black / gray)	\$145	Cancellation of equipment or services with less than 36 hours	
Acrylic Lectern	\$200	notice will result in a 50% charge of fees.	
Digital Lectern	\$650	<ul> <li>Cancellation of equipment or services after the sch</li> </ul>	neduled meeting
		has begun is subject to full price charge	

2024 Published Prices

\$275

has begun is subject to full price charge.

addition to all applicable taxes.



There is a 8% service charge for all audiovisual equipment rental in